(A) The Company is a Public Limited Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at G 

37, Gems & Jewellery, Building III, Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 096, Maharashtra. As on the date of PA, the fully 

paid up equity share capital of the Company is ` 3,00,20,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Thousand Only) (“Equity 

Capital”) comprising of 30,02,000 fully paid up equity shares having face value of ` 10.00 each (“Equity Shares”/ 

“Shares”). The Corporate Identity Number of the Company is L36910MH1980PLC023289. The Equity Shares of the 

Company are listed and admitted for trading on BSE Limited (“Stock Exchange”/ “BSE”).

[...]

namely Shantivijay Jewels International Limited (Mauritius) and Shantivijay Impex DMCC (Step-down subsidiary)  

(D) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 6,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Six Crore Only) comprising 60,00,000 Equity 

Shares of ` 10.00 each. The paid-up Share Capital of the Company is ` 3,00,20,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore and Twenty 

Thousand Only) comprising 30,02,000 Equity Shares of ` 10.00 each fully paid-up. As on the date of the PA, the 

Promoters/Promoter Group (including the shareholding of Acquirers) holds 26,11,606 Equity Shares representing 87.00% of 

the Equity Capital.

[...]

(A) The estimated consideration payable under the Delisting Regulations, being the Floor Price of ` 61.00 per Equity Share 

multiplied by the number of Equity Shares outstanding with the Public Shareholders, i.e., 3,90,394 Equity Shares, is ` 

2,38,14,034.00 (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Eight Lacs Fourteen Thousand and Thirty Four only). 

(B) In accordance with the Delisting Regulations, the Acquirers, Indusind Bank Limited (“Escrow Bank”) having its registered 

office at 2401, Gen. Thimmayya Road, (Cantonment), Pune - 411001 and the Manager to the Offer have entered into an

[...]

escrow agreement dated November 8, 2014. Subsequent to which the Acquirers have opened an escrow account number 

200999774283 in the name of Shantivijay Jewels Limited-Delisting Offer-2014-Escrow Account” (“Escrow Account”) 

with the Escrow Bank. The Acquirers have deposited ` 2,39,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Nine Lacs only) which is 

more than 100.00% of the estimated amount of consideration payable as calculated in paragraph (A) above. 

(C) Following the determination of the Discovered Price, and the issuance of the Advertisement, the Acquirers will comply with